

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2014
CRLMP.NO(s). 1354

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/1993 in CRLA
No.105/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SUBHASH MAHTO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)

With CRLMP 1354/2014 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Kawaljeet Singh Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Rajeev, Adv.
Ms. Bhavna Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post after three weeks to enable the learned counsel for
the petitioner to find out the age of the convict.

|(Anita Malhotra)
|Sr.PA

|(Renuka Sadana)
|Court Master

|