

**SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 6358 OF 2014
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 1354 OF 2014**

SUBHASH MAHTO . . .PETITIONER(S)
STATE OF BIHAR . . .RESPONDENT(S)
VERSUS
OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7th January, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"The Registry will ascertain from the Patna High Court whether the record pertaining to Criminal Appeal No.105 of 1990 has been destroyed. If not, the same may be sent to this Court before 27th February, 2015.
List the matter on 27th February, 2015."**

It is submitted that in view of above order, letter dated 12th January, 2015 and reminder dated 12th February, 2015 were issued to the Registrar, Patna High Court, Bihar for compliance.

It is further submitted that record pertaining to Criminal Appeal No. 105 of 1990 has been received from the High Court of Patna on 26th February, 2015 and the same is available in the Court Room for reference.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 26th Day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Advocate
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/hs