

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).6358/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/03/1993 in CRLA No. 105/1990 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Patna)

SUBHASH MAHTO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR
(With office report)
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv. (AC)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prerna Singh,Adv.
for Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-State shall prepare the paper book of the evidence which the learned counsel for the State wants to rely upon.

Learned counsel for the parties are permitted to have access to the record for preparation of the paper book and file the same before the next date of hearing.

To be notified for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of November, 2015.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar