

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1690/2015

SUBHASH MAHTO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

)

Date : 06-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant submitted that the bail matter is to be listed. He prays for the sign on the affidavit on the bail application and be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Registry to do the needful.

Await original record from the High Court and Trial Court. Reminder be issued.

List again on 24.8.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
06.07.2018

hj