

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1690/2015

SUBHASH MAHTO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(Un-registered Bail Application )

Date : 06-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR (A.C.)  
Mr. Soumyo Roop Sanyal, Adv.  
Mr. Nirnay Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Subhro Sanyal, learned amicus, post the matter on Wednesday, the 12<sup>th</sup> September, 2018, at the top of the Board. Mr. Sanyal is permitted to peruse the original record.

In the meantime the respondent-State of Bihar shall make alternative arrangement to make submission.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER